## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name Execution Date	<b>n</b>		
		Name         Execution Date           05/17/2002			
Saul Trachtenberg Nikolay V. Nikolayev		05/17/2002	╣ ║		
David M. Cowan		02/08/2002			
Jochen Schapers		02/07/2002	╡ ┃		
			<u> </u>		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Interdynamics	, Inc			
Street Address:	80 39th Street				
City:	Brooklyn				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11232				
PROPERTY NUMBER	PS Total: 1				
			203		
Property Ty		Number			
Property Ty Patent Number:	/pe	Number 6648035			
Patent Number:	/pe				
	/pe		] ] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []		
Patent Number:	/pe	6648035	]8		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (512)853 De sent via US M	-8801 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email:	/pe DATA (512)853 be sent via US M jpitre@int	-8801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	]8		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (512)853 be sent via US M jpitre@int Jackie Pi	-8801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> tprop.com tre	]8		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	/pe DATA (512)853 <i>be sent via US M</i> jpitre@int Jackie Pi 700 Lava	-8801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> tprop.com tre ca	]8		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	pe DATA (512)853 pe sent via US M jpitre@int Jackie Pir 700 Lava Suite 800	-8801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> tprop.com tre ca	]8		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe DATA (512)853 <i>be sent via US M</i> jpitre@int Jackie Pir 700 Lava Suite 800 Austin, Ti	-8801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> tprop.com tre ca	]8		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe DATA (512)853 be sent via US M jpitre@int Jackie Pir 700 Lava Suite 800 Austin, TI NUMBER:	-8801 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. tprop.com tre ca ) EXAS 78701	]8		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	pe DATA (512)853 be sent via US M jpitre@int Jackie Pir 700 Lava Suite 800 Austin, TI NUMBER: R:	-8801 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. tprop.com tre ca ) EXAS 78701 6264-04202 Eric B. Meyertons	]8		

501167887

# PATENT REEL: 024337 FRAME: 0806

source=Assignment\_6648035#page2.tif source=Assignment\_6648035#page3.tif source=Assignment\_6648035#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024337 FRAME: 0807

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### PATENT

For: <u>x</u> U.S. and/or <u>x</u> Foreign Rights For: <u>x</u> U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: <u>x</u> Inventor(s) or Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR** (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

Name:	Saul Trachtenberg	Name:	Nikolay V. Nikolayev
Address:	80 39 <sup>th</sup> Street	Address:	84-10 34 <sup>th</sup> Avenue
	Brooklyn, NY 11232		Flushing, NY 11237
Citizenship:	United States	Citizenship:	United States

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality

Interdynamics, Inc.
80 39 <sup>th</sup> Street
Brooklyn, NY 11232
Corporation of New York

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

\_x\_ the entire right, title and interest

\_\_\_\_ an undivided \_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

\_x\_ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### Title: Pressurized Container Adapter for Charging Automotive Systems

Attorney File No.: 5009.050

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))

issued on

and which is found in:

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
- (b) \_\_\_\_ U.S. patent application executed on \_
- (c) \_X\_U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/032,980 filed on December 28, 2001.

(d) U.S. Patent No.

(e) U.S. provisional patent application filed herewith.

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)

(f)

Χ\_

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_

(Date of Signing)

tenber

Nikolay V. Nikolayev

5/17/2 1,-102 Date

 $\frac{S}{Date}$ 

AML: Y:\ARCHIVE\Lee\Barry\5009-050-buddy-nikolay-assignment.wpd

*.*•

` <b>}</b>	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
	PATENT
	For: _X_U.S. and/or _X_ Foreign Rights For: _X_U.S. Application orU.S. Patent
	By: X_Inventor(s) or Present Owner
:	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
!	ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):
1	Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S). Address and Nationality
	David M. Cowan Joenan Schappers JOCHEN SCHAPERS
-	US citizen 553 8th Street, #20
	553 8 <sup>th</sup> Street, #3L     353 E. 82 <sup>th</sup> Street, #20       Brooklyn, NY 11215     New York, NY 10028
1	hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to
	ASSIGNEE:
	Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality
	Interdynamics, Inc. a New York Corporation 80 39 <sup>th</sup> Street Brooklyn, NY 11232
	and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
	_X_ the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its
	territorial possessions
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.
	in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	Pressurized Container Adapter for Charging Automotive Systems
	Attorney File No.: 5009.050
	and which is found in:
	(a)U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and filed
	<ul> <li>(b)U.S. patent application executed on</li> <li>(c)XU.S. patent application Serial No. 10/032,980 filed December 28, 2001.</li> </ul>
	(d)U.S. Patent Noissued on
	(e)U.S. provisional patent application filed on

PATENT REEL: 024337 FRAME: 0810 Х.

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (f) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)

(f)

7

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any utility, continuation, continuationin-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, Itigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set

hand and seal this

(date)

02

Sour Jochan Schappora-FEB 7, 02

OCHEN SCHAPERS

## PATENT REEL: 024337 FRAME: 0811

**RECORDED: 05/05/2010**